FORM ⊇10-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-29-	1990	T	Docket No	1.:
DME: Nc. ⊕651-⊕111 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar rM05/REN 03		T 96 453		T 96 453.0	30
Tab settings → → → ▼	100930		<b>▼</b>	<u> </u>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern	o ale Illeaomarko:				y thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  OZWEST Imports, Inc.	DEC	2	address of receiving		
MR D 12.2.98		Internal Add	dress: <u>45853 NW</u> Se	ell Road	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As ☐ General Partnership ☐ Li ☐ Corporation-State Oregon ☐ Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 45853 NW Sell Road  City Banks State: OR ZIP: 97106  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State Oregon  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Execution Date: December 2, 1998					
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li><li>75/216,627</li></ul>					
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	Additional numbers att	6. Total numb	■ No per of applications an ns involved:		
Name: Garth Janke					_
		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u> <b>(</b>	9
Internal Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue,		<b>⊠</b> Enclose	ed		
		Authori	ized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Portland State: 0	02-2451				
12/28/1998 VBRUMN 00000001 /521662/		JSE THIS SPACE			<del></del>
01 FC:481 40.00 DP					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.**	he foregoing informa			ached copy is a tr	ue copy
Garth Janke  Name of Person Signing	Jan	Signature	h	December 2, 1998  Date	
Total num	ber of pages including co	, over sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0416

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ozwest Imports, Inc. ("OZWEST IMPORTS"), whose address is 45853 NW Sell Road, Banks, Oregon, 97106, is the owner of the trademark ZING! (Stylized) and is the applicant in the U.S. trademark registration application filed December 20, 1996 as Serial No. 75/216,627 under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act;

Whereas, Ozwest, Inc. ("OZWEST, INC."), whose address is 45853 NW Sell Road, Banks, Oregon, 97106, is a successor to the business of OZWEST IMPORTS to which said mark pertains wherein that business is ongoing and existing;

Whereas, OZWEST IMPORTS desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said trademark registration application;

And, whereas OZWEST, INC. desires to acquire all of OZWEST IMPORTS' right, title and interest in and to said mark and said trademark registration application,

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

OZWEST IMPORTS hereby assigns, effective as of October 1, 1998 munc pro nunc, to OZWEST, INC, its entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said trademark registration application, including any divisions thereof, any registrations issuing therefrom and any renewals of said registrations (hereinafter "trademark rights");

OZWEST IMPORTS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any trademark registrations based on said trademark rights in the name of OZWEST, INC. as the owner of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And OZWEST IMPORTS further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful documents in order to perfect title to said trademark rights in OZWEST, INC.;

Executed this 2nd day of December, 1998 at Banks Okegan

Ozwest Imports, Inc.

Peter Cummings, President

.030 regizza

S£92822503:×PJ dtl **†RMDEWDEWDEW**018 REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0417